NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #4

MASTER AGREEMNT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support
Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-03 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: Berry Dunn McNeil & Parker, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor’)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #4 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-03) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval by the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024, to December 2,
2024.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #4

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Berry Dunn McNeil & LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Parker, LLC
Signature: ) Signature:
Danielle Ewing s A hnd
Name: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Danielle Ewing Accounting Services, State Procurement
Office
Titllg:, . Title: Administrator
rincipal

Date:  5/50/2004

te:
05/16/2024

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/m L Kam 05/19/2024

Deputy Attorney General




SUOIIPUOD PUB SWJ3] JUSWIIBY JISBIA JUI0dAN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4Y (SSVd) S901A195 1oddng uorisinboy Jo Juswaindold

JNIOMN JO 28| (UOISIAIPgNS [ed1M]od JO 93e)s Aue) JUSWUISA0D

a1Is-uo

Y40 40 dde|d 40340

91s-40

:suoniuyaq

‘porsad yoes ul ‘9)s-4J0 J0 9}S-uo :910N
‘A108a1e2 J0qe| yoes Jo4 pajou $sa214d Jouoy ||eys JOIILIIUO) ‘Wnwiuiw 1y
00¢eel $looeel $|oocel $]oozel $|oolel $l1o01el  $] 000¢€l $loooel ¢ | $sAjouy
00961 $100961 $| 006l $]oovel $|00Tsl $1 0026l $] 00061 $100061 ¢ Il {sAlouy
. . . . . . . . | $sijo1oeds
0oeel $l1ooecl $|oocel $]oozel $|oolel $1001el  $] 000¢gl $lo0oel ¢ poddng uoiIsiNboY
. . . . . . . . II $siio1oads
00961 $100961 $|00¥6l $]o0vel $|00Tsl $100c61 $] 00061 $1o0006l ¢ poddng uonisiNboy
. . . . . . . . Il Jsioroads
00'65¢C $ 100652 $| 009sC $ 10095z $|00¢€se $100¢eszc $| 00052 $|0005z $ poddng UolIsINbOY
00961 $100961 $| 0076l $]o0vel $|00Tsl $]100261 $] 00061 $100061 ¢ | Hodx3 JaljpW jo8lans
00vve $1o0vye $] 00 L¥e $|1001¥e $]008cT $1 008z ¢ 00S€T $loosez ¢ Il 4odx3 JoypW Jo9lans
00°£6¢C $10026C $]00€62 $|100€6C $|00682 $10068C $| 00582 $lo0sgz ¢ 1l Hodx3 Jaypw joslang
00'65¢C $ 10065z $|009sC $ 10095z $|00€se $100¢esc $| 00052 $|o005z ¢ JeBoupw woibold
00'cee $|o0zze $|o008le $|oogle $|oovie $l1o0vie ¢$]o000lE $|ooole ¢ 10}0811g Wolbold
ays-uo SHHO ajis-uo MO | euseup | PHO | gpsup | MO
- 9jpy AlInoH 10y - 91pY ApnoH 0¥ | 9|y ApnoH - 9|y AlINOH 10y
AjinoH AjinoH 9Jpy ApNoH AjinoH sauobayp) Jogqn1
pausaping pausping pausaping pausaping
AlIng pausping Aling pausping Aling pausping Aling pausping
Alind Aling Ajing Aling
G Je3) :polIdd [euondo {7 Je3 :poldd |euondo € 1B :polIad |euondQ| z pue T Jeap :poliad aseq

0771 ‘YaMAVd TIINOIN NNNA ANY3g

saley Joqe] AlanoH - z 1qi1yx3




NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #5

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-03 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: Berry Dunn McNeil & Parker, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor’)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #5 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-03) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval from the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024 to December 2,
2024. The Lead State has obtained second approval by the CPO to extend the
Master Agreement from December 3, 2024, to May 31, 2025.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #5

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Berry Dunn McNeil & LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Parker, LLC
Signature: Signature:
Name: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Danielle Pelletier Acgounting Services, State Procurement
Office
Title: Title: Administrator
Principal
Date: ate:
10/09/2024 11/04/2024
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
W K 11/01/2024
Deputy Attorney General



SUOIIPUOD PUB SWJ3] JUSWIIBY JISBIA JUI0dAN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4Y (SSVd) S901A195 1oddng uorisinboy Jo Juswaindold

JNIOMN JO 28| (UOISIAIPgNS [ed1M]od JO 93e)s Aue) JUSWUISA0D

a1Is-uo

Y40 40 dde|d 40340

91s-40

:suoniuyaq

‘porsad yoes ul ‘9)s-4J0 J0 9}S-uo :910N
‘A108a1e2 J0qe| yoes Jo4 pajou $sa214d Jouoy ||eys JOIILIIUO) ‘Wnwiuiw 1y
00¢eel $looeel $|oocel $]oozel $|oolel $l1o01el  $] 000¢€l $loooel ¢ | 4SAIPUY
00961 $100961 $| 006l $]oovel $|00Tsl $1 0026l $] 00061 $100061 ¢ Il 4sAjouy
. . . . . . . . | $sijo1oads
0oeel $l1ooecl $|oocel $]oozel $|oolel $1001el  $] 000¢gl $lo0oel ¢ poddng uoiIsiNboy
. . . . . . . . Il 4syjoroads
00961 $100961 $|00¥6l $]o0vel $|00Tsl $100c61 $] 00061 $1o0006l ¢ poddng uoiIsINboy
. . . . . . . . Il $siio1oads
00'65¢C $ 100652 $| 009sC $ 10095z $|00¢€se $100¢eszc $| 00052 $|0005z $ poddng UolISINbOY
00961 $100961 $| 0076l $]o0vel $|00Tsl $]100261 $] 00061 $100061 ¢ | Hodx3 Jeyow joelans
00vve $1o0vye $] 00 L¥e $|1001¥e $]008cT $1 008z ¢ 00S€T $loosez ¢ Il 4odx3 JoypW Jo9lans
00°£6¢C $10026C $]00€62 $|100€6C $|00682 $10068C $| 00582 $lo0sgz ¢ 1l Hodx3 Jaypw joslang
00'65¢C $ 10065z $|009sC $ 10095z $|00€se $100¢esc $| 00052 $|o005z ¢ JeBoupw woibold
00'cee $|o0zze $|o008le $|oogle $|oovie $l1o0vie ¢$]o000lE $|ooole ¢ 10}0811g Wolbold
ays-uo SHHO ajis-uo MO | euscup | PHHO | gpsup | O
- 9}py AnOH 10y - 9jpy ApNOH 0¥ | 9jpy ApnoH - 3jpy ANOH 10y
AjinoH AjinoH 9Jpy ApNoH AjinoH sauobayp) Jogqn1
pausaping pausping pausaping pausaping
AlIng pausping Aling pausping Aling pausping Aling pausping
Alind Aling Ajing Aling
G Je3) :polIdd [euondo {7 Je3 :poldd |euondo € 1B :polIad |euondQ| z pue T Jeap :poliad aseq

0771 ‘YaMAVd TIEINOIN NNNA ANY3g

saley Joqe] AlanoH - z 1qi1yx3




	1716390983_Berry Dunn Amendment 4
	1730813307_91598892_berry_dunn_amendment_5_fully_executed

